

Co	nfiden	tiality	/ Requested:
	Yes	N	lo

### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1209091

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

### WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #			API No. 15	
Name:			Spot Description:	
Address 1:			Sec	TwpS. R
Address 2:			Feet	from North / South Line of Sectio
City: St	ate: Zip	D:+	Feet	from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:			Footages Calculated from Ne	earest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()			□ NE □ NW	☐ SE ☐ SW
CONTRACTOR: License #			GPS Location: Lat:	, Long:
Name:				g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:			Datum: NAD27 NAD27	
Purchaser:			County:	
Designate Type of Completion:			Lease Name:	Well #:
New Well Re-	·Fntrv	Workover	Field Name:	
	_		Producing Formation:	
☐ Oil ☐ WSW	SWD	SIOW	Elevation: Ground:	Kelly Bushing:
☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ OG	☐ ENHR	☐ SIGW ☐ Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth:	Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	G3W	Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set a	and Cemented at: Fee
Cathodic Other (Core	Expl etc.)		Multiple Stage Cementing Co	
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Inf				Fee
Operator:				nent circulated from:
Well Name:			, ,	w/sx cm
Original Comp. Date:			loot doparto.	
	_	NHR Conv. to SWD		
Deepening Re-perf. Plug Back	Conv. to GS		Drilling Fluid Management F (Data must be collected from the	
Commingled	Permit #:		Chloride content:	ppm Fluid volume: bbl
Dual Completion	Permit #:		Dewatering method used:	
SWD	Permit #:		Location of fluid disposal if ha	auled offsite:
☐ ENHR	Permit #:		One water Name .	
GSW	Permit #:			
				License #:
Spud Date or Date Rea	iched TD	Completion Date or		TwpS. R
Recompletion Date		Recompletion Date	County:	Permit #:

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

**Submitted Electronically** 

KCC Office Use ONLY				
Confidentiality Requested				
Date:				
Confidential Release Date:				
Wireline Log Received				
Geologist Report Received				
UIC Distribution				
ALT I II Approved by: Date:				

Page Two



Operator Name:				_ Lease I	Name: _			Well #:	
Sec Twp	S. R	East	West	County	:				
INSTRUCTIONS: Shopen and closed, flow and flow rates if gas to	ring and shut-in press o surface test, along v	ures, whe	ther shut-in pre chart(s). Attach	ssure reac extra shee	hed stati	c level, hydrosta space is neede	tic pressures, b d.	ottom hole temp	erature, fluid recov
Final Radioactivity Lo files must be submitte						ogs must be ema	alled to kcc-well-	logs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital electronic
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Y	es No			J	on (Top), Depth		Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Y	es No		Nam	е		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run			es  No						
List All E. Logs Run:									
				RECORD	Ne				
	0: 11.1					ermediate, product		" 0 1	T 15
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		ze Casing t (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percer Additives
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD			
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	# Sacks	Used		Type and	Percent Additives	
Perforate Protect Casing	Top Dottern								
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									
1 lug 0 li 20 lio									
Did you perform a hydrau	ulic fracturing treatment	on this well	?			Yes	No (If No, s	skip questions 2 a	nd 3)
Does the volume of the t			-		-			skip question 3)	
Was the hydraulic fractur	ing treatment informatio	n submitted	to the chemical of	disclosure re	gistry?	Yes	No (If No, i	ill out Page Three	of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Perl				cture, Shot, Ceme	nt Squeeze Recor	rd Depth
						(* *			200
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A	t·	Liner Run:			
		0017111				[	Yes N	o	
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or EN	HR.	Producing Meth	nod:	g 🗌	Gas Lift (	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er B	bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DIODOCITI	01.05.040			4ETUOD 05	. 00145/	TION:		DDOD! ICT!	
DISPOSITION Solo	ON OF GAS:  Used on Lease		N Open Hole	∥ETHOD OF Perf.			mmingled	PRODUCTION	ON INTERVAL:
	bmit ACO-18.)		Other (Specify)		(Submit		mit ACO-4)		



OIL SOURCES CORP

OVERLAND PARK KS

7105 W. 105TH

(913)642-3434

#### **REMIT TO**

Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC Dept. 970 P.O. Box 4346 Houston, TX 77210-4346

MAIN OFFICE P.O. Box 884 Chanute, KS 66720 620/431-9210 • 1-800/467-8676 FAX 620/431-0012

Page

INVOICE

Invoice #

Invoice Date:

09/29/2011

66212

Terms:

TWOBROS 3

32832

NE 5 16 21 JO

09/23/2011

KS

Dowt Mumber

1124 1118E 4402	Number 3	Description 50/50 POZ CEMENT MIX PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE 2 1/2" RUBBER PLUG	Qty 108.00 281.00 1.00	Unit Price 10.4500 .2000 28.0000	Total 1128.60 56.20 28.00
Suble 9999- 9999-	<del></del>	Description CASH DISCOUNT CASH DISCOUNT			Total -61.93 -60.63
368 368 368 370 548	Description CEMENT PUMP EQUIPMENT MILI CASING FOOTAGE 80 BBL VACUUM MIN. BULK DEL	E TRUCK (CEMENT)	Hours 1.00 15.00 749.00 1.50	Unit Price 975.00 4.00 .00 90.00 330.00	Total 975.00 60.00 .00 135.00 165.00

Parts: 1212.80 Freight: .00 Tax: 85.03 AR

Labor: .00 Misc:

.00 Total:

Sublt:

2510.27

.00

-122.56 Supplies: .00 Change: 

Signed

Date

BARTLESVILLE, OK 918/338-0808

ELDORADO, KS 316/322-7022

EUREKA, Ks 620/583-7664

GILLETTE, WY 307/686-4914 OAKLEY, KS 785/672-2227 OTTAWA, Ks 785/242-4044

THAYER, Ks 620/839-5269

WORLAND, WY 307/347-4577



TICKET NUMBER	32832
LOCATION Ofta	ug
FOREMAN A ) an	Made

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

### FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676	CEWIEN				0.0111111111111111111111111111111111111
DATE CUSTOMER# WEL	L NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
9-23-11 5949 Twobro	25 #3	NE 5	16	21	40
CUSTOMER Sources		TRUCK#	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS		516	Alan	Sufex	, Med
7105 W 105 #3		368	Ken	K Sty	
CITY STATE	ZIP CODE	370	Arlen	AKM	
Overland Park 155	66212	54B	Gary	GNI	
JOB TYPE 1949 STAME HOLE SIZE	578 HOLE DEPTI	H_ 763_	CASING SIZE & V	/EIGHT	18
CASING DEPTH 749 DRILL PIPE	TUBING			OTHER	
SLURRY WEIGHT SLURRY VOL_	WATER gal/s	sk	CEMENT LEFT in	,	<u> </u>
DISPLACEMENT H, H DISPLACEMENT	IT PSI <i>800</i> MIX PSI /	200	RATE 56	200	
- 1	etine Es	La blish	ed vaté	$M_{i}$	ted t
pumped 100# gel	to flush h	ole foll	owed t	V 108	SK
50/50 PAZ DUS 29	ngel. Cir	culorted	come	ent. 8	lushed
DIMP. Primped plus	70 005 us	TW-L	vell h	eld i	800
PSI Get Flogt	Closed i	elul.			
				,	
McGown Drilling, he	duoy			, , 0 ,	
<u> </u>			Dans	noon_	
			11000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		: <u></u>			,
ACCOUNT QUANITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of	f SERVICES or PR	ODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL

			<del> </del>	<del>                                     </del>
ACCOUNT CODE	QUANITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401	1	PUMP CHARGE		975.00
5406	15	MILEAGE		60.00
5402	749	cosing todtage		
5407	1/2 min	ton miles		165.00
5502C	1/2	80 Vac		135.00
1/24	10856	50/50 PDZ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1/28 100
11/8/3	281.14	201		56.20
4402		21/2 plac		2800
,	•	21)		
	·	210423		
		24 32 2		
		1027		
		Less 5/05	4.	
		40	·. · · · · ·	
		0.141.00	SALES TAX	9459
Ravin 3737	1/ 1/	241600	ESTIMATED	264239
AUTHORIZTION	Jund	TITLE	_ DATE	A 10.2
Ravin 3737  AUTHORIZTION	Luck	744600 	ESTIMATED TOTAL	26424

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

In consideration of the prices to be charged for Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC (COWS) services, equipment and products and for the performance of services and supplying of materials, Customer agrees to the following terms and conditions.

Terms. Cash in advance unless satisfactory credit is established. On credit sales, invoices are payable within 30 days of the invoice date. On all invoices not paid within 30 days, dustomer agrees to pay COWS interest at the rate of 18% per annum or the maximum rate allowed by law, whichever is higher. In the event COWS retains an attorney to pursue collection of any account, Customer agrees to pay alt collection costs and attorney's fees incurred by COWS.

Any applicable federal, state or local sales, use, occupation, consumer's or emergency taxes shall be added to the quoted price. A sales tax reimbursement of 2% is applied to chemical and product charges for all services performed on oil and gas wells in the State of Texas. All process license fees required to be paid to others will be added to the scheduled prices.

AII COWS' prices are subject to change without notice.

#### SERVICE CONDITIONS

Customer warrants that the well is in proper condition to receive the services, equipment, products and materials to be supplied by COWS. The Customer shall at all time have complete care, custody, and control of the well, the drilling and production equipment at the well, and the premises about the well. A responsible representative of the Customer shall be present to specify depths, pressures, or materials used for any service which is to be performed.

- (a) COWS shall not be responsible for any claim, cause of action or demand (hereinafter referred to as a 'claim') for damage to property, or injury to or death of employees and representatives, of Customer or the well owner (if different from Customer), unless such damage, injury or death is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of COWS, including but. not-limited to sub-surface damage and surface damage arising from sub-surface damage.
- (b) Unless a claim is the result of the sole willful misconduct or gross negligence of COWS, Customer shall be responsible for and indemnify and hold COWS harmless from any claim for: (1) reservoir loss or damage, or property damage resulting from sub-surface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout; (2) damages as a result of a subsurface trespass, or an action in the nature thereof, arising from a service operation performed by COWS; (3) injury to or death of persons, other than employees of COWS, or damage to property (including, but not limited to, injury to the well), or any damages whatsoever, irrespective of cause, growing out of or in any way connected with the use of radioactive material in the well hole; and (4) well damage or reservoir damage caused by disso of circulation, cement invasion, cement misplacement, pumping cement or cement plugs on wells with loss of circulation. including the failure to displace plug to proper depth, (ii) subsurface pressure and resulting failure to complete pumping of cement or cement plug, including dehydration of cement slurry or flashing, plugged float shoe, annulus bridging or plugging, or (iii) down hole tools being lost or left in the well, or becoming stuck in the well for any reason and by any cause. COWS may furnish down hole tools and may supply supervision for the running and placement of such tools but will not be liable for any damage, loss or result caused by the use of such tools.

अक्षेत्र परिवेद प्रदेश के कुन्नि हो है जिल्ला अभिने करते हैं है अन्य कर कर है है है है है जिल्ला है जिल्ला है

Furthermore, Customer will be responsible for the cost to replace such tools if they are lost or left in the well.

- (c) COWS makes no guarantee of the effectiveness of any COWS' products, supplies or materials, or the results of any COWS' treatment or services.
- (d) Because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and, the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, COWS is unable to guarantee the accuracy of any chart interpretation, pescarch analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by COWS. COWS' personnel will use their best efforts in gathering suchinformation and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that COWS shall not be responsible for any damage arising from the use of such information except where due to COWS<sup>2</sup> gross negligence or willful misconduct in the preparation or furnishing of it. preparation or furnishing of it.
- (e) COWS may buy and re-sell to Customer down hole equipment, including but not limited to float equipment, DV tools, port collars, type A & B packers, and Customer agrees that COWS is not an agent or dealer for the companies who manufacture such items, and further agrees that Customer shall be solely responsible for and indemnify COWS against any claim with regard to the effectiveness, malfunction of, or functionality of such items.

#### WARRANTIES - LIMITATION OF EIABILITY

COWS warrants title to the products, supplies and materials, and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, NOR ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PURPOSE, WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. COWS's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any claim (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise,) arising out of the sale or use of any COWS' products, supplies, materials or services is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies, materials or services or their return to COWS or, at COWS' option, an allowance to Customer of credit for the cost of such items.

Customer waives and releases all claims against COWS for any special, incidental, indirect, consequential or punitive damages.

医毛状病 美国人类 人名葡萄辛特 医线点 医脓性瞳管学





## COWS "Behavioral Safety Process" REST " Ro Safe Today"

Date: 923-11 Location/Job Numb	e <u>vartja</u>		Observer:	n Hamic	2101	
What is your Bull for today?						
Explanation of Hazard:	FireEko	und of				
· ·		7			in s	
What actions were taken to correct hazar	d? 5/207 K	Way Pe	on fift		entragion La companya de la comp	
Immediately corrected 2 VEC / NO. C I						
Immediately corrected? YES / NO Circle Anticipated date of correction:	one					
Date Corrected:	:	•				
Unsafe subcontractor behaviors:		·		e in		
Chemical Handling: (describe unsafe practic	es)					
Reviewed Previous RBI:						
		"Daily Safety H Attendence Initi				
AMKA						





# COWS "Behavioral Safety Process" <u>BEST "Be Safe Today"</u>

			2.32833	Observer: Supervisor:	Jan Na	le.
What is your Bull for today?						
Explanation of Hazard:	nofin	ceAn	and pi	4		
3			7.			S.
What actions were taken to corr	ect hazard?	51207	AWAY P	on poff		
Immediately corrected? YES / N Anticipated date of correction:	O Circle one					
Date Corrected:			· ·			
Jnsafe subcontractor behaviors:			<del>_</del>			
Chemical Handling: (describe unsa	fe practices)		<u> </u>			
Reviewed Previous RBI:						
			"Daily Safety	Huddle"		
		1	Attendence In	14: _ 1		



0

Sales Ticket

Ravin 2433

OIL WELL SERVICES, LLC	20446
F.O. Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 620/431-9210 · 1-800/467-8676  Charge To Oil Source	Date 9-23 ,20 11
Mailing Address 7105 W 10	
city & State Overland Park	15 66212
Well No. & Farm Two loros	CountyFR
Production for the second of t	
0 1 00	

thed #571
Thanks Alm Mader

OU COURCES CORP 03-18-201	83.704/1010 <b>57.1</b>
KEVIN K. KLEWENO	1/23/11
OVERLAND PARK, NS 002.1-	\$ 5,000,00
PAY TO THE ORDER OF	DOLLARS DOLLARS
In thund ofell	Dua-
Peoples Louisburg KS 68053 Ph. 913-837-5921	X U
FOR TWU BYES #4 #3	A N
1.1010070411.	0571
ROMAN	

Ą.

ue Ox. C. II Jul Records-250.00 (125. Patient Name: Orthodontic treatment is an excellent investment in the overall dental, medical and psychological well being of children and adults, and financial considerations should not be an obstacle to obtaining this important health service. Being sensitive to the fact that different people have different needs in fulfilling their financial obligations, we provide the following payment options. Total fee for orthodontic treatment (NOT INCLUDING DIAGNOSTIC RECORDS). \$500.00 Less estimated orthodontic insurance \* 50% fam. \$ 4940.00 **Estimated Patient Responsibility** Treatment times differ from patient to patient. Payment options do not correspond to the estimated treatment time but are merely provided for your convenience. INITIAL PAYMENT PLAN (1017.50 US. Option A: An initial payment of \$1235 is due when treatment begins.

The balance is paid in 8 monthly payments of \$205.83

Automatic monthly payments can be set up to be withdrawn from your checking or savings account.

No hassle monthly payments No hassle monthly payments. Option B: PAYMENT IN FULL A bookkeeping courtesy of 10% or \$ is given for direct payment in full at start of treatment by cash, check or credit card resulting in a onetime payment of \$ We Accept All Major Credit Cards

#### TREATMENT FEE INCLUDES:

- All periodic adjustment visits
   Placement of retainers
   Retainer visits for the first year
- \*\*The frequency of visits has no bearing on the treatment fee.\*\*

#### Possible Additional Fees:

Recementation of brackets/bands or wire, 6<sup>th</sup> +: \$25.00 per bracket/band Retainer repairs: \$50.00 + (depending on lab fee) Replacement retainers per arch: \$275.00

If a patient becomes non-cooperative and it delays treatment then we will start charging the monthly fee at every appointment again until treatment is complete, or the patient and/or doctor can sign waiver to terminate treatment.

THIS FEE QUOTE WILL EXPIRE ON 5-28-15

\*If for any reason the estimated amount is not paid by your insurance company, it becomes your obligation.

Responsible Party Initials confirming they understand possible additional fees.\_\_\_\_\_

EMELINE BELEN ABAY, D.M.D., M.S. Practice Limited to Orthodontics 3305 E. Douglas, Ste. 201

Marcy

(316) 686-4321 Fax: (316) 686-5335 Wichita, KS 67218 Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner Pat Apple, Commissioner

June 06, 2014

kevin kleweno Oil Sources Corp. 12508 CATALINA ST. LEAWOOD, KS 66209-2267

Re: ACO-1 API 15-059-25720-00-00 Two Bros 3 NE/4 Sec.05-16S-21E Franklin County, Kansas

Dear kevin kleweno:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 9/3/2011 and the ACO-1 was received on June 05, 2014 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

**Production Department**